North Carolina Court of Appeals

Docket Sheet

Khatib v. NC Dep't of Transp.

Case Number: 17-1430

As of: 04/30/2024

Case Closed: Yes Close Date: 09-24-2018 Case Type: Civil (Industrial Commission) Mediation: No

BASMA KHATIB, a/k/a

BASMA BADRAN NABABTEH,

Plaintiff,

٧.

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Defendant.

Docket Date: 01-03-2018 File Date: 12-29-2017 File Time: 03:30 Acquired Date: 12-29-2017

Bond Collected: Yes Docket Fee: Yes Pauper: No Print Deposit: No State Appeale:

History

Venue: N.C. Industrial Commission (204) Heard In: N.C. Industrial Commission

To SC: From SC:

Lower Court Number(s)

Location: N.C. Industrial Commission (204)

Judge:

Case #: TA-23392

Tracking/Argue

Argue Date: 08-08-2018 (No oral argument by Rule 30(f))

Opinion

Author: Honorable Rick Elmore

Decision: Affirmed

Opinion Notes:

Opinion Pages: 10 Opinion Cost: \$ 2.00

Cite:

Slip Opinion: https://appellate.nccourts.org/opinions/?c=2&pdf=37045

Documents

Document	Date Recvd	Cert of Service	Rec/Brf Due	Resp. Due	Resp. Recvd	Mailed Out	Ruling	Ruling Date
(1) RECORD	12-29-2017	12-29-2017				01-05-2018		

(2) APPELLANT BRIEF	02-05-2018	02-05-2018		02-06-2018		
(3) INFORM SHT	02-05-2018					
(4) M-EXT-BR	03-08-2018	03-08-2018			Allowed	03-09-2018
(5) APPELLEE BRIEF	04-11-2018			04-12-2018		

1 - RECORD

Filed: 12-29-2017 @ 03:30:00

FOR: Plaintiff-Appellant Khatib, Basma (aka Basma Badran Nababteh)

BY: Mr. Bryant Duke Paris, III

BRYANT DUKE PARIS III PLLC

2 - APPELLANT BRIEF

Filed: 02-05-2018 @ 16:43:00

FOR: Plaintiff-Appellant Khatib, Basma (aka Basma Badran Nababteh)

BY: Mr. Bryant Duke Paris, III

BRYANT DUKE PARIS III PLLC

3 - AIS INFORM SHT

Filed: 02-05-2018 @ 16:43:00

FOR: Plaintiff-Appellant Khatib, Basma (aka Basma Badran Nababteh)

BY: Mr. Bryant Duke Paris, III

BRYANT DUKE PARIS III PLLC

4 - M-EXT-BR (Allowed) - 03-09-2018 Filed: 03-08-2018 @ 16:07:03

FOR: Defendant-Appellee NC Department Of Transportation

BY: Ms. Alesia Mikhaulauna Balshakova N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 8th of March 2018 and designated 'Motion for Extension of Time to File Defendant's Brief is allowed. Defendant-Appellee's brief shall be filed on or before 11 April 2018.

By order of the Court this the 9th of March 2018.

5 - APPELLEE BRIEF

Filed: 04-11-2018 @ 15:55:37

FOR: Defendant-Appellee NC Department Of Transportation

BY: Ms. Alesia Mikhaulauna Balshakova N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Financial Information

	Receipts						
Date Charged	Charge Type	Amount Chaged	Amount Paid	Document	Pages	Receipt #	Date Paid
01-03-2018	Docket Fee	10.00	10.00			R012007618	01-03-2018
01-03-2018	Bond	250.00	250.00			R012007618	01-03-2018
01-05-2018	Printing	94.50	94.50	RECORD	54	R022035618	02-19-2018
02-06-2018	Printing	63.00	63.00	APPELLANT BRIEF	36	R022035718	02-19-2018
05-07-2018	Printing	59.50	59.50	APPELLEE BRIEF	34	R062010118	06-08-2018

Payments				
	Payment Date	Payment Type	Amount	Check Number
	09-24-2018	Disburse	59.50	43885
	09-24-2018	Dishurse	181 50	43886

Exhibits

Parties

Party Name Role

Khatib, Basma (aka Basma Badran Nababteh) Plaintiff-Appellant

NC Department Of Transportation Defendant-Appellee

Attorneys

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant - Khatib, Basma (aka Basma Badran Nababteh)

Mr. Bryant Duke Paris, III [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

bryant@bryantparislaw.com

BRYANT DUKE PARIS III PLLC

127 W. Hargett Street Suite 703

Raleigh, NC 27601

(919) 832-5577

Attorney for Defendant-Appellee - NC Department Of Transportation

Ms. Alesia Mikhaulauna Balshakova [Primary Attorney]

Assistant Attorney General

abalshakova@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602

(919) 716-6658